	DATE
	29 July 2010
	VENUE
	Wenvoe (Shield)
	
	Casuals
	v
	Hockey
	Toss: Hockey

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	INNINGS OF
	Hockey
	
	
	INNINGS OF
	Cardiff Casuals
	
	     

	
	NAME
	HOW OUT
	BOWLER
	RUNS (4/6)
	
	
	NAME
	HOW OUT
	BOWLER
	RUNS (4/6)

	1
	R Catchpole
	Bowled
	JB
	2
	
	1
	D Britten
	B
	S Darwant
	26 (1/0)

	2
	Makan
	Ct
	Loveridge
	30 (6/0)
	
	2
	G Loveridge
	Lbw
	N Evans
	0

	3
	T Jones
	Caught
	Warwick
	16 (3/0)
	
	3
	Mark Stephens
	B
	N Evans
	0

	4
	Thapan
	B
	Loveridge
	7
	
	4
	M Kannan
	B
	Thapan
	22 (2/0)

	5
	Trafford
	Bowled
	Loveridge
	9 (1/0)
	
	5
	Paul Stephens
	B
	S Darwent
	0

	6
	S Gardiner
	NOT
	OUT
	22 (3/0)
	
	6
	Dan Lewis
	Ct
	S gardiner
	3

	7
	J Bowker
	Bowled
	P Stephens
	3
	
	7
	A Hood
	Stumped
	Thapan
	7

	8
	M Gardinder
	B
	P Stephens
	18 (4/0)
	
	8
	JB
	B
	S Gardiner
	1

	9
	Cossins
	B
	P Stephens
	0
	
	9
	I Warwick
	B
	Thapan
	0

	10
	N Evans
	Not 
	out
	2
	
	10
	S Hand
	Not
	Out
	7

	11
	Darwent
	
	
	
	
	11
	R Holliday
	Not
	Out
	8


	Byes
	2
	
	Extras
	16
	Casuals keeper – S Hand/M Stephens
	Byes
	0
	
	Extras
	19

	Leg Byes
	5
	
	TOTAL
	133
	
	Leg Byes
	2
	
	TOTAL
	94

	Wides
	16
	
	WICKETS
	8
	
	Wides
	17
	
	WICKETS
	9

	No Balls
	0
	
	OVERS
	   18
	
	No Balls
	0
	
	OVERS
	    18


	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10
	
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


	BOWLER
	OVERS
	MAIDENS
	RUNS
	WICKETS
	
	BOWLER
	OVERS
	MAIDENS
	RUNS
	WICKETS

	JB
	3
	1
	10
	1
	
	Bowker
	3
	0
	15
	0

	D Lewis
	3
	1
	14
	0
	
	N Evans
	3
	0
	14
	2

	I Warwick
	3
	0
	23
	1
	
	Catchpole
	3
	0
	15
	0

	G Loveridge
	3
	0
	31
	3
	
	S Darwent
	3
	0
	13
	2

	P Stephens
	3
	0
	23
	3
	
	Thapan
	3
	0
	24
	3

	A Hood
	3
	0
	24
	0
	
	S Gardiner
	3
	0
	11
	2

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


RESULT 
 Hockey won by 39 runs



Dropped Catches: 
